

**Lyonshall Neighbourhood Development Plan Comments Sheet Public**  
**Consultations 20th & 23rd July 2017**

Name	
Address	

to [rebeccabissell.lpc@gmail.com](mailto:rebeccabissell.lpc@gmail.com) or leave in the reponse boxes located at  
 Lyonshall Garden Centre and Burgoynes by **Monday 7th August** 2017 please.

	<b>YES</b>	<b>NO</b>
1. Do you agree in principle with the <b>Draft Vision &amp; Objectives</b>	<b>90.3%</b>	<b>6.5%</b>

If No please explain/comments

(3.2) – no answer

	<b>YES</b>	<b>NO</b>
2. Would you support <b>further limited development in the Parish</b> that reflects the character of Lyonshall? <b>If Yes - How many?</b>	<b>77.4%</b>	<b>17.2%</b>
	<b>Less 30</b>	
	<b>More 30</b>	

More than 30 = 39.8%  
 Less than 30 = 37.6%

(5.4) no answer

	<b>YES</b>	<b>NO</b>
2. Would you support <b>further additional development to secure funding for community assets? e.g. The Memorial Hall</b>	<b>71%</b>	<b>24.7%</b>

If No please explain/comments

(4.3) no answer

	<b>YES</b>	<b>NO</b>
3. Do you agree with the principles of the <b>proposed settlement boundaries for Lyonshall and Holme Marsh?</b>	<b>68.8%</b>	<b>28%</b>

(3.2%) no answer

	YES	NO
4. Do you agree that the NDP should <b>include site A inside the development boundary?</b>	68.8%	28 %
(3.2%) no answer		
	YES	NO
5. Do you agree that the NDP should <b>include site B inside the development boundary?</b>	60.2%	36.6
(3.2%) No answer		
	YES	NO
6. Do you agree that the NDP <b>should include site C inside the development boundary?</b>	67.7%	29%
If No please explain/comments		
(3.2%) No answer		
	YES	NO
7. Do you agree that the NDP <b>should include site D inside the development boundary?</b>	75.3%	21.5%
If No please explain/comments		
(3.2%) No answer		
	YES	NO
8. Do you agree that the NDP should include planning policies which <b>encourage small scale development with a mix of house types and sizes?</b>	84.9%	10.8%
If No please explain/comments		
(4.3) No answer		

9. Do you agree that the NDP should include a <b>planning policy to guide new large-scale agricultural buildings?</b>	YES	NO
	68.8%	24.7%
<p>If No please explain/comments</p> <p>(6.5%) No answer</p>		
10. Do you agree that the NDP should include a planning policy to <b>guide new low carbon energy schemes?</b>	YES	NO
	91.4%	4.3%
<p>If No please explain/comments</p> <p>(4.3%) No answer</p>		
11. Do you agree that the NDP should include planning policies to <b>support investment in tourism and small scale rural enterprises?</b>	YES	NO
	93.5%	3.2%
<p>If No please explain/comments</p> <p>(3.2%) No answer</p>		
12. Should the NDP identify an <b>area for local employment development</b> i.e. small scale business units / workshops linked to existing commercial areas?	YES	NO
	77.4%	15.1%
<p>If No please explain/comments</p> <p>(7.5%) No answer</p>		
13. Should the NDP include <b>environmental policies</b> to protect wildlife and local landscape character, promote sustainable drainage, and guide development to brownfield sites or areas of lower agricultural land value?	YES	NO
	91.4%	7.5%
<p>If No please explain/comments</p> <p>(1.1%) No answer</p>		

14. Should the NDP <b>protect the play area or any other areas as Local Green Space?</b>	<b>YES</b>	<b>NO</b>
	<b>94.6%</b>	<b>3.2%</b>

If No please explain/comments  
(2.2%) No answer

15. Should the NDP include a policy to support the development of a <b>new village hall facility</b> on the site of the existing Memorial Hall?	<b>YES</b>	<b>NO</b>
	<b>76.3%</b>	<b>15.1%</b>

If No please explain/comments  
(8.6%) No answer

16. Should the NDP include a policy to <b>protect the setting of heritage assets</b> and ensure archaeology is properly considered in development proposals?	<b>YES</b>	<b>NO</b>
	<b>87.1%</b>	<b>7.5%</b>

If No please explain/comments  
(5.4%) No Answer

17. What sort of **local infrastructure improvements** should be included in the NDP?

Please list